# A94000002491

	_					
(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)	_					
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)	_					
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
	_					
	_					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



700292147757

81 :8 W 1- 330 !

700292147757 11/16/16--01015--005 \*\*25.00

11/21/16--01004--001 \*\*27.50

16 NOV 16 AH 11: 21

DEC OF MERRIE

### CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

			}	
Pinson Family Part	nership, Ltd		- <u>}</u> -}	
	- <del></del>		<u> </u>	
			ļ	
	<u> </u>		- 	
		<del></del>	-	Art of Inc. File
			]	LTD Partnership File
				Foreign Corp. File
				L.C. File
				Fictitious Name File
				Trade/Service Mark
				Merger File
			l	Art. of Amend. File
				RA Resignation
				Dissolution / Withdrawal
				Annual Report / Reinstatement
				Cert. Copy
				Photo Copy
				Certificate of Good Standing
				Certificate of Status
				Certificate of Fictitious Name
			ļ	Corp Record Search
				Officer Search
				Fictitious Search
Signature	<del></del>		<del></del>	Fictitious Owner Search
_				Vehicle Search
	<u>-</u>			Driving Record
Requested by: SETH	12/01/16			UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date	Time	<u> </u>	UCC 11 Search
				UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up		ĺ	Courier



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 21, 2016

CAPITAL CONNECTION SETH

SUBJECT: PINSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

Ref. Number: A96000002491

We have received your document for PINSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Every corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, limited liability company or trust listed as a general partner of a limited partnership, general partnership, or registered limited liability limited partnership must have an active registration/filing on file with this office before this filing can be completed. We are enclosing the appropriate instructions and/or forms for your convenience.

Page 2 is too light for imaging. Please darken.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 816A00024865

www.sunbiz.org



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 17, 2016

CAPITAL CONNECTION SETH

SUBJECT: PINSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

Ref. Number: A9600002491

We have received your document for PINSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. and check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$27.50. Refer to the attached fee schedule for a breakdown of the fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Every corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, limited liability company or trust listed as a general partner of a limited partnership, general partnership, or registered limited liability limited partnership must have an active registration/filing on file with this office before this filing can be completed. We are enclosing the appropriate instructions and/or forms for your convenience.

The document must state it was executed and filed in accordance with s. 620.1202, Florida Statutes.

Document must contain the date of filing of the Limited Partnership.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 116A00024650

S DEC -1 AM 8: 18

16 NOV I S AND STA

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF PINSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned General Partners, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), hereby state:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is PINSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. The Partnership filed a Certificate of Limited Partnership on December 24, 1996 ("Original Certificate"). The Original Certificate was executed and filed in accordance with Section 620.1202, Florida Statutes. The Partnership currently has an active registration on file with the Florida Department of State. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership ("Certificate of Limited Partnership") is being executed and filed in accordance with Section 620.1202, Florida Statutes.
- 2. The principal office of the Partnership is located at 402 South Kentucky Ave., Ste. 660, Lakeland, Florida 33801.
- 3. The name and address of the Registered Agent for the Partnership is Medina Law Group, P.A., 402 South Kentucky Ave., Ste. 660, Lakeland, Florida 33801.

I, Daniel Mcdina, as President of Medina Law Group, P.A., a natural person and resident of Florida, on behalf of Medina Law Group, P.A., accept the appointment as Registered Agent of Pinson Family Partnership, Ltd. upon whom process, notices, and demands may be served at the Registered Agent's address stated above. I understand that as Registered Agent, Medina Law Group, P.A.'s responsibilities are to receive service of process, to forward mail, and to immediately notify the Office of the Secretary of State of its resignation or of any changes in the Registered Office Address.

MEDINA LAW OROUP, P.A.
Registered Agent

By: Daniel Medina P.A

Its: President

4. The names and business addresses of the general partners are:

Penelope K. Pinson c/o Mary M. Mitchell, 750 Timber Lake Drive, Sarasota, FL 34243;

Anthony D. Pinson, 119 Wolfe Street, Alexandria, VA 22314; and Pinson Family Enterprises, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose address is 402 S. Kentucky Ave., Ste. 660, Lakeland, FL 33801.

5. The mailing address of the Partnership is 402 South Kentucky Ave., Ste. 660,

Lakeland, Florida 33801.

6. The Partnership shall continue its business in perpetuity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed on behalf of the General Partners of PINSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. on this 10th day of November, 2016.

ANTHONY D. PINSON, General Partner

		By: Anthony D. Pinson	
		PENELOPE K. PINSON, General Par	iner
		By: Mary Mitchell, her Agent	
		PINSON FAMILY ENTERPRISES, LL Partner	C, General
		tulky & fun	क
		By: Anthony D. Pinson Its: Manager	<b>6</b> 07.0
STATE OF FLORIDA	)		
COUNTY OF POLK	) ss. )		7.00 S

Acknowledged and subscribed before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Mary Mitchell, as Agent for Penelope K. Pinson, and Anthony D. Pinson, Manager of Pinson Family Enterprises, LLC, who are personally known to me, and subscribed by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument.

CLAUDIA SOLOPIZANO
MY COMMISSION # FF 129734
EXPIRES: September 22, 2018
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Notary Public, State of Florida